502391218 06/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Simple Technology, Inc. | 05/01/2001 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SimpleTech, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 3001 Daimler Street |
| City: | Santa Ana |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92705 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | RE36916 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: bhayashi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Mickelsen

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 069985-0049 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957 |
| Signature: | /Andrew D. Mickelsen/ |
| Date: | 06/19/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=069985-0049 Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=069985-0049 Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0066 TH \$40.00 KE3691

05/10/01

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

COPY

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SIMPLE TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2 California corporation

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY - 4 2001

Manouch Moshayedi and Mark Moshayedi hereby certify that:

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

ONE: They are the duly acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Simple Technology, Inc., a California corporation.

TWO: Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is SimpleTech, Inc."

THREE: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.

FOUR: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 903 of the Corporations Code. The Corporation has outstanding 38,061,025 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment and restatement equaled or exceeded the vote required for approval, such required vote being a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: May 1, 2001

05/10/01

Manouch Moshayedi Chief Executive Officer

Mark Moshayedi Secretary



2

LARLIBRIMWCMSHOOL(#WCM0H.BOC)

PATENT REEL: 030661 FRAME: 0068